CITY OF WALLER 20,000 20,000 0.5369 0.5369 0.5369
DAYTON ISD 15,000 24,300 10,000 1.208 1.208 1.198
HUFFMAN ISD 15,000 26,670 10,000 1.445 1.42 1.4
HUMBLE ISD 15,000 15,000 10,000 1.52 1.52 1.52
HUMBLE, CITY OF 160,000 160,000 0.2 0.2 0.2
KATY ISD 15,000 20,000 10,000 1.5266 1.5266 1.5266
MISSOURI CITY 15,000 10,000 0.5448 0.57375 0.565
PEARLAND ISD 15,000 13,800 10,000 1.4194 1.4157 1.4157
SPRING ISD 15,000 30,000 10,000 1.57 1.57 1.51
TOMBALL ISD 15,000 32,000 10,000 1.36 1.36 1.36
TOMBALL, CITY OF 90,000 90,000 0.341455 0.341455 0.341455
W UNIVERSITY PLACE, CITY OF 185,000 185,000 0.37411 0.374 0.36179
WALLER ISD 15,000 10,000 10,000 1.44 1.44 1.44

Source:  Harris County Appraisal District (HCAD) Jurisdiction Information, http://www.hcad.org/resources/jurlist.asp

HOUSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
Tax Year 2015 Local Option Exemption
Estimated Ad Valorem Tax Revenue Impact
Scenario's for Incremental Increases to Homestead by 1%  and Over 65/Disabled by $1,000

Exemption Appraised Value Exemptions Taxable Value
Potential Decrease in HCC Ad Valorem Tax Revenue

Calculated at Current Rates
Using HCC's

Current Tax Rate Total Tax Rate = $0.106890 (M&O $0.077055 +Debt Svc. $0.029835)
 M&O Tax  Debt Tax  Total Tax

 $   0.077055  $   0.029835  $   0.106890
HCC Current Homestead $5,000 or 10% of

Appraised Value (Whichever is
Greater), Over 65/Disabled $90,000 81,899,656,917$   14,674,927,698   $   67,224,729,218 -$   -$   -$
Homestead 11% , Over 65 and
Disabled $91,000 81,899,656,917$   15,383,676,468$   66,515,980,448$   (546,126)$   (211,455)$   (757,582)$
Homestead 12% , Over 65 and
Disabled $92,000 81,899,656,917$   16,092,425,238$   65,807,231,678$   (1,092,253)$   (422,910)$   (1,515,163)$
Homestead 13% , Over 65 and
Disabled $93,000 81,899,656,917$   16,801,174,008$   65,098,482,909$   (1,638,379)$   (634,366)$   (2,272,745)$
Homestead 14% , Over 65 and
Disabled $94,000 81,899,656,917$   17,509,922,778$   64,389,734,139$   (2,184,505)$   (845,821)$   (3,030,326)$
Homestead 15% , Over 65 and
Disabled $95,000 81,899,656,917$   18,218,671,548$   63,680,985,369$   (2,730,632)$   (1,057,276)$   (3,787,908)$
Homestead 16% , Over 65 and
Disabled $96,000 81,899,656,917$   18,927,420,318$   62,972,236,599$   (3,276,758)$   (1,268,731)$   (4,545,489)$

*Tax Revenue Estimate is based on HCC's current tax rate of $0.106890.

5/12/2015 12:49 PM

REPORT ITEM

Meeting Date:  May 14, 2015

Committee:  Facilities and Finance

ITEM NO. ITEM TITLE PRESENTER

8 Presentation Regarding
Recommendations from the

Procurement Review Committee

Dr. Cesar Maldonado
Teri Zamora

Rogelio Anasagasti

DISCUSSION
The Procurement Review Committee is near the end of its work, and has recommendations
affecting the procurement policies, procedures and practices of HCC.

DESCRIPTION OR BACKGROUND
In July, 2014 a Procurement Review Committee was named, and has been meeting diligently to
review HCC's policies, procedures and practices surrounding all facets of procurement activity.